
Singles	
Women	
50-54		
Gold	—	Cynthia	Morgan	(Davidsonville)	

Silver	—	Sally	Warrenfeltz	(Parkton)	

	
60-64	

Gold	—	Angela	Powell	(Fairlawn,	Ohio)		
Gold	—	Susan	McPherson	(Frederick)	

Silver	—	Beth	Yu	(Halethorpe)	
Bronze	—	Zinabeth	Copper	(Severn)	
	
65-69	

Gold	—	Deborah	Reighard	(McHenry)	

Silver	—Mary	Collins	(Clinton)	

Bronze	—	Diane	Schwarz	(Cheverly)	
	
70-74	

Gold	—Deborah	Rowens	(Grantsville)	
	
75-79	

Gold	—Elaine	Angleberger	(Frederick)	

	
80-84	

Gold	—Patricia	Bruce	(Columbia)	
	
Men	
50-54		
Gold	—Bernard	Pancoast	(Gaithersburg)	

Silver	—Grayson	Morgan	(Davdisonville)	

	
60-64	

Gold	—Rob	Miller	(Silver	Spring)	

Silver	—Mark	Perry	(Washington,	D.C)	

Silver	—	Kevin	Doherty	(Silver	Spring)	

Bronze	—	Lou	Weinkam	(Catonsville)	
	
65-69	

Gold	—	Francis	Bass	(Laurel)	

Silver	—John	Kauffman	(Silver	Spring)	

Bronze	—	Rick	Millward	(Myersville)	

	
70-74	

Gold	—	Rodney	Tyree	(Pomfret)	

Silver	—Dennis	Bass	(Emmitsburg)	
	
75-79	

Gold	—	Richard	Strawder	(Frederick)	

Silver	—	Jim	Riddle	(Chester)	
	
80-84	

Gold	—	Paul	Wisniewski	(Columbia)	
	
85-89	

Gold	—	Kent	Watkins	(Bethesda)	
	
90-94	

Gold	—	Major	Mayo	(Silver	Spring)	
	

	

	
2024	Cornhole	Results	

Medalists	for	the	MSO	cornhole	tournament,	
held	Oct.	13	at	the	Margaret	Schweinhaut	Senior	Center	in	Silver	Spring.	

	



Doubles	
Women	
50-54		
Gold	—	Zinabeth	Copper	(Severn)	/	Cynthia	
Morgan	(Davidsonville)	
	
60-64	

Gold	—	Susan	McPherson	(Frederick)	/	Beth	Yu	
(Halethorpe)	
	
65-69	

Gold	—Deborah	Reighard	(McHenry)	/	Deborah	
Rowens	(Grantsville)	

Silver	—Mary	Collins	(Clinton)	/	Diane	Schwarz	
(Cheverly)	
	
80-84	

Gold	—Rebecca	Birnie	(Columbia)	/	Emily	
Sanborn	(Columbia)	
	
Men	
50-54		
Gold	—	Grayson	Morgan	(Davdisonville)	/	
Bernard	Pancoast	(Gaithersburg)	
	
60-64	
Gold	—	Dennis	Bass	(Emmitsburg)	/	Mark	Perry	
(Washington,	D.C.)	

Gold	—	Lou	Weinkam	(Catonsville)	/	Rob	Miller	
(Silver	Spring)	
	
65-69	
Gold	—	Francis	Bass	(Laurel)	/	Rodney	Tyree	
(Pomfret)	

Silver	—Rick	Millward	(Myersville)	/	John	
Kauffman	(Silver	Spring)	
	
75-79	

Gold	—Jim	Riddle	(Chester)	/	Richard	Strawder	
(Frederick)	
	
	
	
	

Mixed	
50-54		
Gold	—	Cynthia	Morgan	(Davidsonville)	/	
Grayson	Morgan	(Davidsonville)	
	
55-59	

Gold	—Theresa	Catterton-Coherty	(Silver	

Spring)	/	Kevin	Doherty	(Silver	Spring)	

Silver	—Melinda	McWilliams	(Frederick)	/	Jack	
Stere	(Frederick)	
	
60-64	

Gold	—Rick	Millward	(Myersville)	/	Angela	
Powell	(Fairlawn,	Ohio)	
	
75-79	

Gold	—	Richard	Strawder	(Frederick)	/	Elaine	

Angleberger	(Richard	Strawder)	
	
	
	


